Amendment to Contract
CE CE1200424
by and between
Cuyahoga County
and
Avantia, Inc,

THIS AMENDMENT (hereinafter referred to as the "Amendment™) is made and entered
into this ___ day of ___, 2013, by and between Cuyahoga County, Ohio ("the County"), on behalf
of the Cuyahoga County Department of Information Technology and Avantia, Inc., (“Avantia™), a

Ohio Corporation with office located at 9655 Sweet Valley Drive, Suite #1, Valley View, OH 44125

{the "Provider™)

WHEREAS, the County and Avantia, entered into Contract CE1200424-01, for Professional
I'T Consulting Service, at the Department of information Technology, for the tine penod of 7/2/12 —
7/1/13, in the amount of $335,800.00: and

WHEREAS, the County desires 1o amend the ten of its Conlract with Avantia. to include
additional hours in the Business Analyst Role and NE'T programming role, the Business Analysts
will be used to complete the ERP RFP and the NET programmers will be used to complete phase 2
items on BOR system and (o integrate GIS into the Real Property web pages. The amendment will
extend the end date from 7/1/13 to 7/1/14; and

WHEREAS, this Amendment will cause an increase of the contract in the "not to exceed
price” of current execuled contract, in the amount of Four Hundred Eight-One Thousand Seven
Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents $481,700.00. The current "not to exceed price” shall be, Eight
Hundred Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($817.500.00); and

WIHEREAS. the County and Avantia have mutually apreed that changes are necessary, to the
terms and provisions contained in the original Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises comtained herein and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge,
Avantia and the County agree as [oflows:

I - AGREEMENT AND TERM

A. The Contract, as amended, will increase the number of hours needed, 1in the Business
Analyst and NET programmer rolas, at additional cost of Four Hundred Eight-One Thousand Seven
Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents, ($481,700.00). The werm of the contract will be extended from
T2 - 713 o T

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and prior amendment thereto,
which are not expressly modified herein, shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNTSS WHEREOF, the County and Avantia have each caused this Contract to be
signed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

Avantia, Inc.

Cuyahoga County, Qhig

o~

L .
BY ‘ol __:;L;{-y,__.‘_t__“ e dipe, C

Jennf&mnberlap'f', President
|

S~

BY

Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

BRI b



